
Florida Southeast Chapter A&WMA Meeting 

Date/Time:         
Tuesday February 22, 2022 

11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.  

Topic:

“Lunch and Learn”  

- Management Standards for Hazardous Waste 
Pharmaceuticals in 40 CFR 266, Subpart P

- Review of recent common inspection findings, 
observations, or NOV’s encountered in the field.

Speaker:
Alannah Irwin, Environmental Manager 

Compliance Assurance Program - Air, Waste, and 
Underground Injection Control - FDEP Southeast District 

Directions:     TEAMS Meeting Link

 Cost:          No Cost 

RSVP:  
RSVP prior to 2/18/2022 to Chris Spire 

cspire@comcast.net 

Please look for our meeting notices! 

Visit our section website:  http://flawma.org/southeast/

 Florida Southeast Chapter A&WMA Board Members: 

Chair:   Christina Akly  E-mail:  Christina.Akly@fpl.com 
Vice Chair:   Lee Hoefert  E-mail:  h5of8@att.net 
Secretary:  Christine Schaub E-mail:  chschaub@montrose-env.com  
Treasurer: Chris Spire E-mail:  cspire@comcast.net 
Member Chair: Rhonda Moll  E-mail:  Rhonda.Moll@testamericainc.com 
Activities Chair:  Chris Spire E-mail:  cspire@comcast.net 
Past Chair:  Laxmana Tallam E-mail:  Laxmana_Rao@Hotmail.com 
Board Member: Gordon Brown  E-mail:  gordon.brown2@prattwhitney.com 
Board Member: Sonia Burkule  E-mail:  sonia.burkule@aecom.com   
Board Member: Castaneda Neshmah E-mail:  Neshmah.Castaneda@pacelabs.com 
Board Member: Ajaya Satyal  E-Mail:  satyaljee@gmail.com 
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